
Place Bib Name Category Time Place Bib Name Time

1 2502 Gregg GALLETTA ENDURANCE MEN 2:43:38.92 1 2502 Gregg GALLETTA 2:43:38.92

2 2395 Rob PRICE ENDURANCE MEN 2:44:14.00 2 2395 Rob PRICE 2:44:14.00

3 2206 David HENDRIX ENDURANCE MEN 2:45:11.36 3 2206 David HENDRIX 2:45:11.36

4 2503 Scott GRAY ENDURANCE MEN 2:47:41.25 4 2503 Scott GRAY 2:47:41.25

5 2355 Matt MOLLO ENDURANCE MEN 2:52:31.65 5 2355 Matt MOLLO 2:52:31.65

6 2384 Nelson ODREMAN ENDURANCE MEN 2:54:03.98 6 2384 Nelson ODREMAN 2:54:03.98

7 2486 Martin CHRISTOFFERSON ENDURANCE MEN 2:54:16.24 7 2486 Martin CHRISTOFFERSON 2:54:16.24

8 2146 Nicholas VIDEEN ENDURANCE MEN 2:56:25.18 8 2146 Nicholas VIDEEN 2:56:25.18

9 2466 Doug RUSHO ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 2:57:23.78 9 918 Derek Bissett 2:59:28.73

10 2445 Joe JOHNSTON ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 2:58:49.95 10 2495 Tom EICKELBERG 3:02:00.49

11 918 Derek Bissett ENDURANCE MEN 2:59:28.73 11 2493 Ajay DIXON 3:03:39.47

12 2171 Andrew DUBICKI ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED 3:01:36.84 12 2492 Timothy DIMOND 3:03:55.17

13 2495 Tom EICKELBERG ENDURANCE MEN 3:02:00.49 13 2202 Jesse HARODETSKY 3:06:10.71

14 2456 Jeff MANDELL ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:02:09.42 14 2212 Andy JOHNSON 3:06:57.49

15 2493 Ajay DIXON ENDURANCE MEN 3:03:39.47 15 2227 Ryan LEECH 3:07:29.88

16 2455 Steven MANCUSO ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:03:43.15 16 2129 William SIGLER 3:09:26.42

17 2492 Timothy DIMOND ENDURANCE MEN 3:03:55.17 17 2131 Jeffrey SLADE 3:11:50.83

18 2195 Thad PAUNOVICH ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED 3:04:12.61 18 2488 Jamie CLINTON 3:12:02.38

19 2202 Jesse HARODETSKY ENDURANCE MEN 3:06:10.71 19 2122 Diego SCHILLACI 3:13:25.87

20 2212 Andy JOHNSON ENDURANCE MEN 3:06:57.49 20 2375 Kris NESSLER 3:16:44.73

21 2471 Rich STRAUB ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:07:20.99 21 2149 Travis WAGNER 3:16:55.53

22 2227 Ryan LEECH ENDURANCE MEN 3:07:29.88 22 2223 Anthony KROPP 3:17:30.93

23 3291 Kelly CATALE ENDURANCE WOMEN 3:08:57.56 23 2114 Jonathan RUIZ 3:19:33.25

24 2449 Paul KOPPERS ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:09:01.10 24 2364 Tyler MOYER 3:25:14.38

Rattling MTB Marathon

Weiser State Forest - Haldeman Tract

Sunday, April 11, 2021

50K Results

Overall - All Categories Endurance Men

Weather: Pouring rain to cloudy skies at race start



25 2129 William SIGLER ENDURANCE MEN 3:09:26.42 25 2245 Erwin MALABANAN 3:27:07.50

26 2191 Chris LANE ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED 3:10:58.13 26 2500 Matthew FOLEY 3:30:56.28

27 2170 Jaime CASTRILLON JR ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED 3:11:13.26 27 2480 Dave BREISACHER 3:31:46.49

28 2131 Jeffrey SLADE ENDURANCE MEN 3:11:50.83 28 2127 Jeremy SHORT 3:34:08.44

29 2488 Jamie CLINTON ENDURANCE MEN 3:12:02.38 29 2396 Jesse RAMIREZ 3:34:12.14

30 2122 Diego SCHILLACI ENDURANCE MEN 3:13:25.87 30 2132 Zacharias SMITH 3:35:41.12

31 2447 Ryan KEOWN ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:14:08.32 31 2487 Josh CLINGAN 3:36:30.60

32 2464 Mark PODGURSKI ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:14:31.30 32 2111 Thomas REPKOE 3:37:34.52

33 3260 Vicki BARCLAY ENDURANCE WOMEN 3:14:32.54 33 2112 Felipe RIBEIRO FRATTINI 3:38:32.94

34 2181 Dan GIROUX ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED 3:14:36.68 34 2209 Tim JESSILONIS 3:39:13.54

35 2375 Kris NESSLER ENDURANCE MEN 3:16:44.73 35 2494 Jeff DOLAN 3:39:43.49

36 2149 Travis WAGNER ENDURANCE MEN 3:16:55.53 36 2119 Adam RUSZKOWSKI 3:43:04.52

37 2223 Anthony KROPP ENDURANCE MEN 3:17:30.93 37 2140 Christopher TAYLOR 3:46:25.81

38 2114 Jonathan RUIZ ENDURANCE MEN 3:19:33.25 38 2374 Tyler NEELY 3:46:30.76

39 2440 Michael GROVES ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:20:18.14 39 2490 Michael D'ANGELO 3:46:43.39

40 2446 Gordon KAUFFMAN ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:21:01.79 40 2436 Dave Reilly 3:49:45.52

41 2364 Tyler MOYER ENDURANCE MEN 3:25:14.38 41 2136 Alexander STRANGE 3:58:31.13

42 2470 Sean SMITH ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:26:08.35 42 2481 John BRENNAN 4:00:31.85

43 3265 Bryna BLANCHARD ENDURANCE WOMEN 3:26:24.39 43 2498 George FERKO 4:04:18.15

44 2431 Mike DOTSEY ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:26:38.45 44 2505 Jeff GUTH 4:06:02.22

45 2245 Erwin MALABANAN ENDURANCE MEN 3:27:07.50 45 2144 Andrew VARGA 4:06:21.47

46 3341 Nicky RUSZKOWSKI ENDURANCE WOMEN 3:27:42.00 46 2479 Ted BLANCO 4:07:34.01

47 2442 Michael HENDRIX ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:30:16.57 47 2207 Andrew HOSKINS 4:12:29.37

48 2500 Matthew FOLEY ENDURANCE MEN 3:30:56.28 48 2205 Jorge HENAO 4:19:07.83

49 2480 Dave BREISACHER ENDURANCE MEN 3:31:46.49 49 2477 Brent BECHER 4:40:10.79

50 2453 Rich LYTLE ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:33:10.96 50 2489 TJ COSTA 4:41:16.25

51 2127 Jeremy SHORT ENDURANCE MEN 3:34:08.44 51 2214 Andrew KEIDERLING 4:47:40.64

52 2396 Jesse RAMIREZ ENDURANCE MEN 3:34:12.14 52 2478 Darren BJORNBERG 4:50:43.66

53 2132 Zacharias SMITH ENDURANCE MEN 3:35:41.12 53 2497 Mharjoe FELICISIMO 5:08:41.46

54 2443 Paul HODA ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:35:51.51 54 2381 Michael NORMAN 5:10:55.82

55 2425 Chris COCCIA ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:36:00.16 55 2496 Agung FAUZI 5:15:08.34

56 2487 Josh CLINGAN ENDURANCE MEN 3:36:30.60 56 2208 Ben JAMES 5:28:27.49

57 2462 Chris MURAK ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:37:05.50 - 916 Cody PHILIPS DNF

58 2111 Thomas REPKOE ENDURANCE MEN 3:37:34.52 - 2139 CJ SURRUSCO DNF



59 2435 Scott FIGIEL ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:38:13.39 - 2150 Jeremiah WHITE DNF

60 2112 Felipe RIBEIRO FRATTINI ENDURANCE MEN 3:38:32.94 - 2219 C.J. KIERNAN DNF

61 2209 Tim JESSILONIS ENDURANCE MEN 3:39:13.54 - 2278 Jason METZ DNF

62 2494 Jeff DOLAN ENDURANCE MEN 3:39:43.49 - 2491 Chad DAVIS DNF

63 2187 Scott LANDER ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED 3:41:34.50 - 2501 Josh FRAM DNF

64 2414 Ed AUGUSTITUS ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:41:40.81 - 2126 Jason SCHILTZ DNS

65 2417 Shannon BROWN ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:41:47.55 - 2134 Ryan STAHNKE DNS

66 2119 Adam RUSZKOWSKI ENDURANCE MEN 3:43:04.52 - 2141 Eric TUTTLE DNS

67 2433 Martin ECKMAN ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:45:49.12 - 2226 Ryan LEE DNS

68 2140 Christopher TAYLOR ENDURANCE MEN 3:46:25.81 - 2244 Leo LOPEZ DNS

69 2374 Tyler NEELY ENDURANCE MEN 3:46:30.76 - 2281 Paul MICA DNS

70 2490 Michael D'ANGELO ENDURANCE MEN 3:46:43.39 - 2391 Eran PREBLE DNS

71 2444 Andrew HOGG ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:46:51.49 - 2482 Marc CALDERONE DNS

72 2418 Andrew BURNETTE ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:47:19.93 - 2483 Ryan CALE DNS

73 2423 David CHOMOWICZ ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:48:07.57 - 2484 Patrick CAREY DNS

74 2436 Dave Reilly ENDURANCE MEN 3:49:45.52 - 2485 Josh CAUFFMAN DNS

75 2429 John DELAERE ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:51:15.59 - 2499 Charles FITZPATRICK DNS

76 3290 Tanya CAMPBELL ENDURANCE WOMEN 3:54:05.48 - 2504 Tim GRESH DNS

77 2136 Alexander STRANGE ENDURANCE MEN 3:58:31.13

78 2481 John BRENNAN ENDURANCE MEN 4:00:31.85

79 3292 Cindy COPLEY ENDURANCE WOMEN 4:01:29.63 Place Bib Name Time

80 2458 Michael MATNEY ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:02:39.37 1 2466 Doug RUSHO 2:57:23.78

81 2160 Jarrett BOOK ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED 4:03:13.56 2 2445 Joe JOHNSTON 2:58:49.95

82 2498 George FERKO ENDURANCE MEN 4:04:18.15 3 2456 Jeff MANDELL 3:02:09.42

83 2505 Jeff GUTH ENDURANCE MEN 4:06:02.22 4 2455 Steven MANCUSO 3:03:43.15

84 2144 Andrew VARGA ENDURANCE MEN 4:06:21.47 5 2471 Rich STRAUB 3:07:20.99

85 2479 Ted BLANCO ENDURANCE MEN 4:07:34.01 6 2449 Paul KOPPERS 3:09:01.10

86 2413 Joel ALLMANDINGER ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:09:17.18 7 2447 Ryan KEOWN 3:14:08.32

87 2460 Marc MCNABB ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:11:15.66 8 2464 Mark PODGURSKI 3:14:31.30

88 2207 Andrew HOSKINS ENDURANCE MEN 4:12:29.37 9 2440 Michael GROVES 3:20:18.14

89 3295 Jennifer ELDER BRADY ENDURANCE WOMEN 4:13:25.16 10 2446 Gordon KAUFFMAN 3:21:01.79

90 2175 Wayne ELDRETH ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED 4:13:54.79 11 2470 Sean SMITH 3:26:08.35

91 919 Timothy FINN ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:16:51.45 12 2431 Mike DOTSEY 3:26:38.45

92 2473 Jason TAYLOR ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:17:18.10 13 2442 Michael HENDRIX 3:30:16.57

Endurance Master Men 45+



93 2205 Jorge HENAO ENDURANCE MEN 4:19:07.83 14 2453 Rich LYTLE 3:33:10.96

94 3297 Sarah HESS ENDURANCE WOMEN 4:21:58.62 15 2443 Paul HODA 3:35:51.51

95 3352 Taylor SCHWARTZ ENDURANCE WOMEN 4:22:27.23 16 2425 Chris COCCIA 3:36:00.16

96 2468 George SHERMAN ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:26:13.45 17 2462 Chris MURAK 3:37:05.50

97 2426 Steven COLLINA ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:26:57.56 18 2435 Scott FIGIEL 3:38:13.39

98 2434 Ron FELIPE ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:27:02.66 19 2414 Ed AUGUSTITUS 3:41:40.81

99 3325 Karin REEVE ENDURANCE WOMEN 4:27:46.01 20 2417 Shannon BROWN 3:41:47.55

100 3296 Melissa GIROUX ENDURANCE WOMEN 4:29:17.40 21 2433 Martin ECKMAN 3:45:49.12

101 2477 Brent BECHER ENDURANCE MEN 4:40:10.79 22 2444 Andrew HOGG 3:46:51.49

102 2489 TJ COSTA ENDURANCE MEN 4:41:16.25 23 2418 Andrew BURNETTE 3:47:19.93

103 3299 Sandie KINCAID ENDURANCE WOMEN 4:46:05.13 24 2423 David CHOMOWICZ 3:48:07.57

104 2214 Andrew KEIDERLING ENDURANCE MEN 4:47:40.64 25 2429 John DELAERE 3:51:15.59

105 2478 Darren BJORNBERG ENDURANCE MEN 4:50:43.66 26 2458 Michael MATNEY 4:02:39.37

106 2416 David BRITTON ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:50:53.04 27 2413 Joel ALLMANDINGER 4:09:17.18

107 2459 John MAYS ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:53:01.80 28 2460 Marc MCNABB 4:11:15.66

108 2438 William GENTILE ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:56:39.10 29 919 Timothy FINN 4:16:51.45

109 2441 Brian GRUCHACZ ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:56:53.86 30 2473 Jason TAYLOR 4:17:18.10

110 2497 Mharjoe FELICISIMO ENDURANCE MEN 5:08:41.46 31 2468 George SHERMAN 4:26:13.45

111 2381 Michael NORMAN ENDURANCE MEN 5:10:55.82 32 2426 Steven COLLINA 4:26:57.56

112 2496 Agung FAUZI ENDURANCE MEN 5:15:08.34 33 2434 Ron FELIPE 4:27:02.66

113 3298 Jessica KELLER ENDURANCE WOMEN 5:17:06.72 34 2416 David BRITTON 4:50:53.04

114 2461 Michael MOUNCE ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 5:25:14.93 35 2459 John MAYS 4:53:01.80

115 2465 Luis RODRIGUEZ ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 5:26:58.66 36 2438 William GENTILE 4:56:39.10

116 2208 Ben JAMES ENDURANCE MEN 5:28:27.49 37 2441 Brian GRUCHACZ 4:56:53.86

117 2457 Bryan MARTIN ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 5:34:09.78 38 2461 Michael MOUNCE 5:25:14.93

118 3300 Maria LOGAN ENDURANCE WOMEN 5:46:38.66 39 2465 Luis RODRIGUEZ 5:26:58.66

119 2422 Timothy CASEY ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 6:07:50.93 40 2457 Bryan MARTIN 5:34:09.78

- 916 Cody PHILIPS ENDURANCE MEN DNF 41 2422 Timothy CASEY 6:07:50.93

- 2139 CJ SURRUSCO ENDURANCE MEN DNF - 2274 Ken MELIA DNF

- 2150 Jeremiah WHITE ENDURANCE MEN DNF - 2420 Kenneth CAMPBELL DNF

- 2193 Kyle ONDY ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED DNF - 2428 Jock DEBOER DNF

- 2197 Heath WILSON ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED DNF - 2196 Steve SCHWARZ DNS

- 2219 C.J. KIERNAN ENDURANCE MEN DNF - 2415 Anthony AZZARITI DNS

- 2274 Ken MELIA ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNF - 2424 Jason CIMINI DNS



- 2278 Jason METZ ENDURANCE MEN DNF - 2427 James CURTIS DNS

- 2420 Kenneth CAMPBELL ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNF - 2430 Noel DEQUINA DNS

- 2428 Jock DEBOER ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNF - 2432 Mark DROGALIS DNS

- 2491 Chad DAVIS ENDURANCE MEN DNF - 2437 Joel FLAMBAUM DNS

- 2501 Josh FRAM ENDURANCE MEN DNF - 2439 Sam GREEN DNS

- 3294 Mallory EBERHARDT ENDURANCE WOMEN DNF - 2448 Stephen KIMOS DNS

- 2126 Jason SCHILTZ ENDURANCE MEN DNS - 2450 Adam KROP DNS

- 2134 Ryan STAHNKE ENDURANCE MEN DNS - 2451 Kevin LABICK DNS

- 2141 Eric TUTTLE ENDURANCE MEN DNS - 2452 Devin LEARY DNS

- 2166 James BROWER ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED DNS - 2454 Stephen MALUK DNS

- 2177 Evan FINEMAN ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED DNS - 2463 Philip NERGES DNS

- 2182 Diego GONZALEZ ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED DNS - 2467 Hugo SALINAS DNS

- 2184 Nathan KRAXBERGER ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED DNS - 2469 Geoff SMITH DNS

- 2192 Ricky NEIDEIGH ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED DNS - 2472 David SWEZEY DNS

- 2196 Steve SCHWARZ ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNS - 2474 Brian TRDINA DNS

- 2226 Ryan LEE ENDURANCE MEN DNS - 2475 Roy VACCARO DNS

- 2244 Leo LOPEZ ENDURANCE MEN DNS - 2476 Kenneth WHITTINGTON DNS

- 2281 Paul MICA ENDURANCE MEN DNS

- 2391 Eran PREBLE ENDURANCE MEN DNS

- 2415 Anthony AZZARITI ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNS Place Bib Name Time

- 2424 Jason CIMINI ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNS 1 2171 Andrew DUBICKI 3:01:36.84

- 2427 James CURTIS ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNS 2 2195 Thad PAUNOVICH 3:04:12.61

- 2430 Noel DEQUINA ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNS 3 2191 Chris LANE 3:10:58.13

- 2432 Mark DROGALIS ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNS 4 2170 Jaime CASTRILLON JR 3:11:13.26

- 2437 Joel FLAMBAUM ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNS 5 2181 Dan GIROUX 3:14:36.68

- 2439 Sam GREEN ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNS 6 2187 Scott LANDER 3:41:34.50

- 2448 Stephen KIMOS ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNS 7 2160 Jarrett BOOK 4:03:13.56

- 2450 Adam KROP ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNS 8 2175 Wayne ELDRETH 4:13:54.79

- 2451 Kevin LABICK ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNS - 2193 Kyle ONDY DNF

- 2452 Devin LEARY ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNS - 2197 Heath WILSON DNF

- 2454 Stephen MALUK ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNS - 2166 James BROWER DNS

- 2463 Philip NERGES ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNS - 2177 Evan FINEMAN DNS

- 2467 Hugo SALINAS ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNS - 2182 Diego GONZALEZ DNS

- 2469 Geoff SMITH ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNS - 2184 Nathan KRAXBERGER DNS

Endurance Singlespeed



- 2472 David SWEZEY ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNS - 2192 Ricky NEIDEIGH DNS

- 2474 Brian TRDINA ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNS

- 2475 Roy VACCARO ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNS

- 2476 Kenneth WHITTINGTON ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNS Place Bib Name Time

- 2482 Marc CALDERONE ENDURANCE MEN DNS 1 3291 Kelly CATALE 3:08:57.56

- 2483 Ryan CALE ENDURANCE MEN DNS 2 3260 Vicki BARCLAY 3:14:32.54

- 2484 Patrick CAREY ENDURANCE MEN DNS 3 3265 Bryna BLANCHARD 3:26:24.39

- 2485 Josh CAUFFMAN ENDURANCE MEN DNS 4 3341 Nicky RUSZKOWSKI 3:27:42.00

- 2499 Charles FITZPATRICK ENDURANCE MEN DNS 5 3290 Tanya CAMPBELL 3:54:05.48

- 2504 Tim GRESH ENDURANCE MEN DNS 6 3292 Cindy COPLEY 4:01:29.63

- 3293 Maria DZIEMBOWSKA ENDURANCE WOMEN DNS 7 3295 Jennifer ELDER BRADY 4:13:25.16

- 3319 Carryn PURDON ENDURANCE WOMEN DNS 8 3297 Sarah HESS 4:21:58.62

- 3378 Elizabeth WILLIAMS ENDURANCE WOMEN DNS 9 3352 Taylor SCHWARTZ 4:22:27.23

10 3325 Karin REEVE 4:27:46.01

11 3296 Melissa GIROUX 4:29:17.40

Place Bib Name Category Time 12 3299 Sandie KINCAID 4:46:05.13

1 2502 Gregg GALLETTA ENDURANCE MEN 2:43:38.92 13 3298 Jessica KELLER 5:17:06.72

2 2395 Rob PRICE ENDURANCE MEN 2:44:14.00 14 3300 Maria LOGAN 5:46:38.66

3 2206 David HENDRIX ENDURANCE MEN 2:45:11.36 - 3294 Mallory EBERHARDT DNF

4 2503 Scott GRAY ENDURANCE MEN 2:47:41.25 - 3293 Maria DZIEMBOWSKA DNS

5 2355 Matt MOLLO ENDURANCE MEN 2:52:31.65 - 3319 Carryn PURDON DNS

6 2384 Nelson ODREMAN ENDURANCE MEN 2:54:03.98 - 3378 Elizabeth WILLIAMS DNS

7 2486 Martin CHRISTOFFERSON ENDURANCE MEN 2:54:16.24

8 2146 Nicholas VIDEEN ENDURANCE MEN 2:56:25.18

9 2466 Doug RUSHO ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 2:57:23.78

10 2445 Joe JOHNSTON ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 2:58:49.95

11 918 Derek Bissett ENDURANCE MEN 2:59:28.73

12 2171 Andrew DUBICKI ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED 3:01:36.84

13 2495 Tom EICKELBERG ENDURANCE MEN 3:02:00.49

14 2456 Jeff MANDELL ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:02:09.42

15 2493 Ajay DIXON ENDURANCE MEN 3:03:39.47

16 2455 Steven MANCUSO ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:03:43.15

17 2492 Timothy DIMOND ENDURANCE MEN 3:03:55.17

18 2195 Thad PAUNOVICH ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED 3:04:12.61

Endurance Women

Overall - Men



19 2202 Jesse HARODETSKY ENDURANCE MEN 3:06:10.71

20 2212 Andy JOHNSON ENDURANCE MEN 3:06:57.49

21 2471 Rich STRAUB ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:07:20.99

22 2227 Ryan LEECH ENDURANCE MEN 3:07:29.88

23 2449 Paul KOPPERS ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:09:01.10

24 2129 William SIGLER ENDURANCE MEN 3:09:26.42

25 2191 Chris LANE ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED 3:10:58.13

26 2170 Jaime CASTRILLON JR ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED 3:11:13.26

27 2131 Jeffrey SLADE ENDURANCE MEN 3:11:50.83

28 2488 Jamie CLINTON ENDURANCE MEN 3:12:02.38

29 2122 Diego SCHILLACI ENDURANCE MEN 3:13:25.87

30 2447 Ryan KEOWN ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:14:08.32

31 2464 Mark PODGURSKI ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:14:31.30

32 2181 Dan GIROUX ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED 3:14:36.68

33 2375 Kris NESSLER ENDURANCE MEN 3:16:44.73

34 2149 Travis WAGNER ENDURANCE MEN 3:16:55.53

35 2223 Anthony KROPP ENDURANCE MEN 3:17:30.93

36 2114 Jonathan RUIZ ENDURANCE MEN 3:19:33.25

37 2440 Michael GROVES ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:20:18.14

38 2446 Gordon KAUFFMAN ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:21:01.79

39 2364 Tyler MOYER ENDURANCE MEN 3:25:14.38

40 2470 Sean SMITH ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:26:08.35

41 2431 Mike DOTSEY ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:26:38.45

42 2245 Erwin MALABANAN ENDURANCE MEN 3:27:07.50

43 2442 Michael HENDRIX ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:30:16.57

44 2500 Matthew FOLEY ENDURANCE MEN 3:30:56.28

45 2480 Dave BREISACHER ENDURANCE MEN 3:31:46.49

46 2453 Rich LYTLE ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:33:10.96

47 2127 Jeremy SHORT ENDURANCE MEN 3:34:08.44

48 2396 Jesse RAMIREZ ENDURANCE MEN 3:34:12.14

49 2132 Zacharias SMITH ENDURANCE MEN 3:35:41.12

50 2443 Paul HODA ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:35:51.51

51 2425 Chris COCCIA ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:36:00.16

52 2487 Josh CLINGAN ENDURANCE MEN 3:36:30.60



53 2462 Chris MURAK ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:37:05.50

54 2111 Thomas REPKOE ENDURANCE MEN 3:37:34.52

55 2435 Scott FIGIEL ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:38:13.39

56 2112 Felipe RIBEIRO FRATTINI ENDURANCE MEN 3:38:32.94

57 2209 Tim JESSILONIS ENDURANCE MEN 3:39:13.54

58 2494 Jeff DOLAN ENDURANCE MEN 3:39:43.49

59 2187 Scott LANDER ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED 3:41:34.50

60 2414 Ed AUGUSTITUS ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:41:40.81

61 2417 Shannon BROWN ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:41:47.55

62 2119 Adam RUSZKOWSKI ENDURANCE MEN 3:43:04.52

63 2433 Martin ECKMAN ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:45:49.12

64 2140 Christopher TAYLOR ENDURANCE MEN 3:46:25.81

65 2374 Tyler NEELY ENDURANCE MEN 3:46:30.76

66 2490 Michael D'ANGELO ENDURANCE MEN 3:46:43.39

67 2444 Andrew HOGG ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:46:51.49

68 2418 Andrew BURNETTE ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:47:19.93

69 2423 David CHOMOWICZ ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:48:07.57

70 2436 Dave Reilly ENDURANCE MEN 3:49:45.52

71 2429 John DELAERE ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:51:15.59

72 2136 Alexander STRANGE ENDURANCE MEN 3:58:31.13

73 2481 John BRENNAN ENDURANCE MEN 4:00:31.85

74 2458 Michael MATNEY ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:02:39.37

75 2160 Jarrett BOOK ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED 4:03:13.56

76 2498 George FERKO ENDURANCE MEN 4:04:18.15

77 2505 Jeff GUTH ENDURANCE MEN 4:06:02.22

78 2144 Andrew VARGA ENDURANCE MEN 4:06:21.47

79 2479 Ted BLANCO ENDURANCE MEN 4:07:34.01

80 2413 Joel ALLMANDINGER ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:09:17.18

81 2460 Marc MCNABB ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:11:15.66

82 2207 Andrew HOSKINS ENDURANCE MEN 4:12:29.37

83 2175 Wayne ELDRETH ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED 4:13:54.79

84 919 Timothy FINN ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:16:51.45

85 2473 Jason TAYLOR ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:17:18.10

86 2205 Jorge HENAO ENDURANCE MEN 4:19:07.83



87 2468 George SHERMAN ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:26:13.45

88 2426 Steven COLLINA ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:26:57.56

89 2434 Ron FELIPE ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:27:02.66

90 2477 Brent BECHER ENDURANCE MEN 4:40:10.79

91 2489 TJ COSTA ENDURANCE MEN 4:41:16.25

92 2214 Andrew KEIDERLING ENDURANCE MEN 4:47:40.64

93 2478 Darren BJORNBERG ENDURANCE MEN 4:50:43.66

94 2416 David BRITTON ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:50:53.04

95 2459 John MAYS ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:53:01.80

96 2438 William GENTILE ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:56:39.10

97 2441 Brian GRUCHACZ ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:56:53.86

98 2497 Mharjoe FELICISIMO ENDURANCE MEN 5:08:41.46

99 2381 Michael NORMAN ENDURANCE MEN 5:10:55.82

100 2496 Agung FAUZI ENDURANCE MEN 5:15:08.34

101 2461 Michael MOUNCE ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 5:25:14.93

102 2465 Luis RODRIGUEZ ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 5:26:58.66

103 2208 Ben JAMES ENDURANCE MEN 5:28:27.49

104 2457 Bryan MARTIN ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 5:34:09.78

105 2422 Timothy CASEY ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 6:07:50.93

- 916 Cody PHILIPS ENDURANCE MEN DNF

- 2139 CJ SURRUSCO ENDURANCE MEN DNF

- 2150 Jeremiah WHITE ENDURANCE MEN DNF

- 2193 Kyle ONDY ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED DNF

- 2197 Heath WILSON ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED DNF

- 2219 C.J. KIERNAN ENDURANCE MEN DNF

- 2274 Ken MELIA ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNF

- 2278 Jason METZ ENDURANCE MEN DNF

- 2420 Kenneth CAMPBELL ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNF

- 2428 Jock DEBOER ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNF

- 2491 Chad DAVIS ENDURANCE MEN DNF

- 2501 Josh FRAM ENDURANCE MEN DNF

- 2126 Jason SCHILTZ ENDURANCE MEN DNS

- 2134 Ryan STAHNKE ENDURANCE MEN DNS

- 2141 Eric TUTTLE ENDURANCE MEN DNS



- 2166 James BROWER ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED DNS

- 2177 Evan FINEMAN ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED DNS

- 2182 Diego GONZALEZ ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED DNS

- 2184 Nathan KRAXBERGER ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED DNS

- 2192 Ricky NEIDEIGH ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED DNS

- 2196 Steve SCHWARZ ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNS

- 2226 Ryan LEE ENDURANCE MEN DNS

- 2244 Leo LOPEZ ENDURANCE MEN DNS

- 2281 Paul MICA ENDURANCE MEN DNS

- 2391 Eran PREBLE ENDURANCE MEN DNS

- 2415 Anthony AZZARITI ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNS

- 2424 Jason CIMINI ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNS

- 2427 James CURTIS ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNS

- 2430 Noel DEQUINA ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNS

- 2432 Mark DROGALIS ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNS

- 2437 Joel FLAMBAUM ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNS

- 2439 Sam GREEN ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNS

- 2448 Stephen KIMOS ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNS

- 2450 Adam KROP ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNS

- 2451 Kevin LABICK ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNS

- 2452 Devin LEARY ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNS

- 2454 Stephen MALUK ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNS

- 2463 Philip NERGES ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNS

- 2467 Hugo SALINAS ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNS

- 2469 Geoff SMITH ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNS

- 2472 David SWEZEY ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNS

- 2474 Brian TRDINA ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNS

- 2475 Roy VACCARO ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNS

- 2476 Kenneth WHITTINGTON ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNS

- 2482 Marc CALDERONE ENDURANCE MEN DNS

- 2483 Ryan CALE ENDURANCE MEN DNS

- 2484 Patrick CAREY ENDURANCE MEN DNS

- 2485 Josh CAUFFMAN ENDURANCE MEN DNS

- 2499 Charles FITZPATRICK ENDURANCE MEN DNS



- 2504 Tim GRESH ENDURANCE MEN DNS

 

Place Bib Name Category Time

1 3291 Kelly CATALE ENDURANCE WOMEN 3:08:57.56

2 3260 Vicki BARCLAY ENDURANCE WOMEN 3:14:32.54

3 3265 Bryna BLANCHARD ENDURANCE WOMEN 3:26:24.39

4 3341 Nicky RUSZKOWSKI ENDURANCE WOMEN 3:27:42.00

5 3290 Tanya CAMPBELL ENDURANCE WOMEN 3:54:05.48

6 3292 Cindy COPLEY ENDURANCE WOMEN 4:01:29.63

7 3295 Jennifer ELDER BRADY ENDURANCE WOMEN 4:13:25.16

8 3297 Sarah HESS ENDURANCE WOMEN 4:21:58.62

9 3352 Taylor SCHWARTZ ENDURANCE WOMEN 4:22:27.23

10 3325 Karin REEVE ENDURANCE WOMEN 4:27:46.01

11 3296 Melissa GIROUX ENDURANCE WOMEN 4:29:17.40

12 3299 Sandie KINCAID ENDURANCE WOMEN 4:46:05.13

13 3298 Jessica KELLER ENDURANCE WOMEN 5:17:06.72

14 3300 Maria LOGAN ENDURANCE WOMEN 5:46:38.66

- 3294 Mallory EBERHARDT ENDURANCE WOMEN DNF

- 3293 Maria DZIEMBOWSKA ENDURANCE WOMEN DNS

- 3319 Carryn PURDON ENDURANCE WOMEN DNS

- 3378 Elizabeth WILLIAMS ENDURANCE WOMEN DNS

 

Place Bib Name Category Time Place Bib Name Time

1 840 Randy Lehr Short Open Men 1:26:13.37 1 840 Randy Lehr 1:26:13.37

2 819 Gabriel Acajabon Short Open Men 1:26:56.40 2 819 Gabriel Acajabon 1:26:56.40

3 817 Paul Gabrielsen Short Open Men 1:27:02.38 3 817 Paul Gabrielsen 1:27:02.38

4 822 Carlos Sousa Short Open Men 1:33:03.50 4 822 Carlos Sousa 1:33:03.50

5 821 Evaldo Liberato Short Open Men 1:34:12.45 5 821 Evaldo Liberato 1:34:12.45

6 820 Kyle Shenk Short Open Men 1:37:46.73 6 820 Kyle Shenk 1:37:46.73

Overall - All Categories Open Men

Overall - Women

25K Results



7 800 Dustin Lippy Short Open Men 1:38:15.91 7 800 Dustin Lippy 1:38:15.91

8 824 Scott Molnar Short Open Men 1:41:22.64 8 824 Scott Molnar 1:41:22.64

9 915 Don Schlichtmann Short Men 45+ 1:44:37.47 9 908 Tim Verna 1:47:30.19

10 913 Mark Rossney Short Men 45+ 1:47:27.21 10 814 Ryan Jacob 1:53:05.34

11 908 Tim Verna Short Open Men 1:47:30.19 11 837 Philip Matis 1:54:00.26

12 852 Thomas Wandzilak Short Men 45+ 1:50:52.37 12 843 Kevin Anderson 1:54:04.03

13 855 Matt Thomas Short Men 45+ 1:52:48.25 13 906 Kevin Sliwinski 1:54:38.77

14 814 Ryan Jacob Short Open Men 1:53:05.34 14 835 Jerry Bower III 1:54:49.20

15 837 Philip Matis Short Open Men 1:54:00.26 15 900 Matt Ingham 1:54:56.39

16 843 Kevin Anderson Short Open Men 1:54:04.03 16 899 Brandon Gatchell 1:58:15.91

17 868 John Vernon Short Men 45+ 1:54:27.93 17 825 Vinny Menezes 1:58:54.35

18 906 Kevin Sliwinski Short Open Men 1:54:38.77 18 845 Julian Ceballos 2:00:39.00

19 835 Jerry Bower III Short Open Men 1:54:49.20 19 846 Zack Foreman 2:00:39.75

20 900 Matt Ingham Short Open Men 1:54:56.39 20 830 Ben Maeso 2:00:43.49

21 3266 Kat Brady Short Open Women 1:55:02.08 21 836 Stephen Vrabel 2:00:55.20

22 864 Flavio Pires Short Men 45+ 1:55:42.23 22 805 Ben Watts 2:02:07.43

23 865 Michael Bush Short Men 45+ 1:55:59.65 23 849 Jesse Miller 2:02:27.74

24 856 Troy Miller Short Men 45+ 1:57:30.09 24 806 A.J.Adams 2:04:22.27

25 899 Brandon Gatchell Short Open Men 1:58:15.91 25 838 Paul Lehman 2:09:11.17

26 825 Vinny Menezes Short Open Men 1:58:54.35 26 2273 Jeffrey Melgaard 2:09:56.32

27 845 Julian Ceballos Short Open Men 2:00:39.00 27 816 Josh Gabrielsen 2:10:32.79

28 846 Zack Foreman Short Open Men 2:00:39.75 28 818 Jon Gabrielsen 2:10:34.49

29 830 Ben Maeso Short Open Men 2:00:43.49 29 807 Kevin Moore 2:12:58.26

30 836 Stephen Vrabel Short Open Men 2:00:55.20 30 808 Jon Plummer 2:14:47.91

31 863 Joe Kadelak Short Men 45+ 2:01:30.38 31 907 Keith Meyer 2:14:51.13

32 872 James Kondisko Jr. Short Men 45+ 2:01:32.05 32 802 Jack Marks 2:15:31.63

33 805 Ben Watts Short Open Men 2:02:07.43 33 811 Steve Chappel 2:20:00.94

34 849 Jesse Miller Short Open Men 2:02:27.74 34 803 Donald Mayer 2:23:08.33

35 854 Eric Confer Short Men 45+ 2:04:14.21 35 801 Victor Marks 2:33:13.28

36 871 Mike Miller Short Men 45+ 2:04:15.76 36 839 Jhovany Velasquez 2:36:51.07

37 806 A.J.Adams Short Open Men 2:04:22.27 37 842 Jesus Reyes 2:44:54.24

38 876 Dave Hallman Short Men 45+ 2:04:40.31 38 809 Andrew Mujica 2:45:40.89

39 838 Paul Lehman Short Open Men 2:09:11.17 39 804 Thomas Savage 2:47:25.42

40 858 Harold Schrawder Short Men 45+ 2:09:24.03 40 834 Chris Sampson 2:48:48.61



41 2273 Jeffrey Melgaard Short Open Men 2:09:56.32 41 812 Benton Crellin 3:08:03.96

42 816 Josh Gabrielsen Short Open Men 2:10:32.79 42 813 Steven Crellin 3:08:07.78

43 818 Jon Gabrielsen Short Open Men 2:10:34.49 43 841 Jose Rodriguez 3:09:51.55

44 853 Mike Tanner Short Men 45+ 2:12:48.00 44 828 John Pytko 3:43:19.82

45 807 Kevin Moore Short Open Men 2:12:58.26 45 901 Christian Alcover 3:50:03.12

46 890 Alisa Vinogradova Short Open Women 2:13:16.32 46 917 Jose Mango 3:50:25.28

47 808 Jon Plummer Short Open Men 2:14:47.91 47 832 George Cruz 4:21:42.52

48 907 Keith Meyer Short Open Men 2:14:51.13 48 831 Fabian Cruz 4:22:22.19

49 802 Jack Marks Short Open Men 2:15:31.63 - 829 Ryan Setlock DNF

50 3306 Amy Nelson Short Open Women 2:17:26.07 - 844 Jesse Harodetsky Jr DNF

51 857 Lee Boy Short Men 45+ 2:19:35.17 - 810 Daniel Gonzalez de la Rosa DNS

52 811 Steve Chappel Short Open Men 2:20:00.94 - 815 Eric Dewees DNS

53 803 Donald Mayer Short Open Men 2:23:08.33 - 823 Patrick Felton DNS

54 2421 J Carroll Short Men 45+ 2:28:46.41 - 826 Michael Sigona DNS

55 801 Victor Marks Short Open Men 2:33:13.28 - 827 Daniel Kocotas DNS

56 839 Jhovany Velasquez Short Open Men 2:36:51.07 - 833 Matthew Breton DNS

57 909 Matthew Wilson Short Men 45+ 2:37:41.65 - 847 Tom Rutkowski DNS

58 911 Eric Dyckman Short Men 45+ 2:39:11.43 - 848 Seth Gasiorowski DNS

59 888 Tammy Kondisko Short Open Women 2:39:48.46 - 898 Hannes Viljoen DNS

60 867 Steven Baisley Short Men 45+ 2:40:58.19 - 910 Matt Buckley DNS

61 842 Jesus Reyes Short Open Men 2:44:54.24 - 2213 Mike Jones DNS

62 809 Andrew Mujica Short Open Men 2:45:40.89

63 886 Amy Fowler Short Open Women 2:46:12.20  

64 804 Thomas Savage Short Open Men 2:47:25.42 Place Bib Name Time

65 834 Chris Sampson Short Open Men 2:48:48.61 1 915 Don Schlichtmann 1:44:37.47

66 892 Carolina Arias Short Open Women 2:51:22.61 2 913 Mark Rossney 1:47:27.21

67 884 Jenna Gabrielsen Short Open Women 3:02:21.26 3 852 Thomas Wandzilak 1:50:52.37

68 883 Amanda Beach Short Open Women 3:02:21.84 4 855 Matt Thomas 1:52:48.25

69 877 Izzy Marks Short Open Women 3:03:38.74 5 868 John Vernon 1:54:27.93

70 912 Sarah Marks Short Open Women 3:03:55.99 6 864 Flavio Pires 1:55:42.23

71 812 Benton Crellin Short Open Men 3:08:03.96 7 865 Michael Bush 1:55:59.65

72 813 Steven Crellin Short Open Men 3:08:07.78 8 856 Troy Miller 1:57:30.09

73 841 Jose Rodriguez Short Open Men 3:09:51.55 9 863 Joe Kadelak 2:01:30.38

74 828 John Pytko Short Open Men 3:43:19.82 10 872 James Kondisko Jr. 2:01:32.05

Men 45+



75 881 Nicohl Geszvain Short Open Women 3:48:57.84 11 854 Eric Confer 2:04:14.21

76 901 Christian Alcover Short Open Men 3:50:03.12 12 871 Mike Miller 2:04:15.76

77 917 Jose Mango Short Open Men 3:50:25.28 13 876 Dave Hallman 2:04:40.31

78 880 Kristie Bundro Short Open Women 3:54:39.47 14 858 Harold Schrawder 2:09:24.03

79 879 Teri McWilliams Short Open Women 4:03:33.31 15 853 Mike Tanner 2:12:48.00

80 889 Angelica Puppo Short Open Women 4:20:54.64 16 857 Lee Boy 2:19:35.17

81 832 George Cruz Short Open Men 4:21:42.52 17 2421 J Carroll 2:28:46.41

82 831 Fabian Cruz Short Open Men 4:22:22.19 18 909 Matthew Wilson 2:37:41.65

83 829 Ryan Setlock Short Open Men DNF 19 911 Eric Dyckman 2:39:11.43

84 844 Jesse Harodetsky Jr Short Open Men DNF 20 867 Steven Baisley 2:40:58.19

85 866 Daniel Reese Short Men 45+ DNF - 866 Daniel Reese DNF

- 870 Brian Senglar Short Men 45+ DNF - 870 Brian Senglar DNF

- 810 Daniel Gonzalez de la Rosa Short Open Men DNS - 850 Toby Hamson DNS

- 815 Eric Dewees Short Open Men DNS - 851 Dominick Incantalupo DNS

- 823 Patrick Felton Short Open Men DNS - 859 Michael Kemen DNS

- 826 Michael Sigona Short Open Men DNS - 860 Dave Dyke DNS

- 827 Daniel Kocotas Short Open Men DNS - 861 Joe Mucciolo DNS

- 833 Matthew Breton Short Open Men DNS - 862 Christopher Motto DNS

- 847 Tom Rutkowski Short Open Men DNS - 869 Andrew Brush DNS

- 848 Seth Gasiorowski Short Open Men DNS - 873 Curvin Wolfgang DNS

- 850 Toby Hamson Short Men 45+ DNS - 874 Larry Goldstein DNS

- 851 Dominick Incantalupo Short Men 45+ DNS - 875 Edward J. Morrison DNS

- 859 Michael Kemen Short Men 45+ DNS - 902 Ray Shaver DNS

- 860 Dave Dyke Short Men 45+ DNS - 905 David Kellmer DNS

- 861 Joe Mucciolo Short Men 45+ DNS - 914 Brian Campbell DNS

- 862 Christopher Motto Short Men 45+ DNS

- 869 Andrew Brush Short Men 45+ DNS

- 873 Curvin Wolfgang Short Men 45+ DNS Place Bib Name Time

- 874 Larry Goldstein Short Men 45+ DNS 1 3266 Kat Brady 1:55:02.08

- 875 Edward J. Morrison Short Men 45+ DNS 2 890 Alisa Vinogradova 2:13:16.32

- 878 Liz Moriarta Short Open Women DNS 3 3306 Amy Nelson 2:17:26.07

- 882 Catherine Chimney Short Open Women DNS 4 888 Tammy Kondisko 2:39:48.46

- 885 Kathleen Riddell Short Open Women DNS 5 886 Amy Fowler 2:46:12.20

- 887 Anne Pieters Short Open Women DNS 6 892 Carolina Arias 2:51:22.61

Open Women



- 891 Stephanie Egger Short Open Women DNS 7 884 Jenna Gabrielsen 3:02:21.26

- 893 Justine Kreso Short Open Women DNS 8 883 Amanda Beach 3:02:21.84

- 894 Nicole Houvig Short Open Women DNS 9 877 Izzy Marks 3:03:38.74

- 898 Hannes Viljoen Short Open Men DNS 10 912 Sarah Marks 3:03:55.99

- 902 Ray Shaver Short Men 45+ DNS 11 881 Nicohl Geszvain 3:48:57.84

- 903 Erika Robinson Short Open Women DNS 12 880 Kristie Bundro 3:54:39.47

- 904 Mikayla Passage Short Open Women DNS 13 879 Teri McWilliams 4:03:33.31

- 905 David Kellmer Short Men 45+ DNS 14 889 Angelica Puppo 4:20:54.64

- 910 Matt Buckley Short Open Men DNS - 878 Liz Moriarta DNS

- 914 Brian Campbell Short Men 45+ DNS - 882 Catherine Chimney DNS

- 2213 Mike Jones Short Open Men DNS - 885 Kathleen Riddell DNS

 - 887 Anne Pieters DNS

- 891 Stephanie Egger DNS

Place Bib Name Category Time - 893 Justine Kreso DNS

1 840 Randy Lehr Short Open Men 1:26:13.37 - 894 Nicole Houvig DNS

2 819 Gabriel Acajabon Short Open Men 1:26:56.40 - 903 Erika Robinson DNS

3 817 Paul Gabrielsen Short Open Men 1:27:02.38 - 904 Mikayla Passage DNS

4 822 Carlos Sousa Short Open Men 1:33:03.50

5 821 Evaldo Liberato Short Open Men 1:34:12.45  

6 820 Kyle Shenk Short Open Men 1:37:46.73 Place Bib Name Time

7 800 Dustin Lippy Short Open Men 1:38:15.91 1 896 Jonathan Barnes 1:17:59.81

8 824 Scott Molnar Short Open Men 1:41:22.64 2 897 Zane Mott 1:30:50.76

9 915 Don Schlichtmann Short Men 45+ 1:44:37.47 3 895 Titus Mott 1:30:51.42

10 913 Mark Rossney Short Men 45+ 1:47:27.21

11 908 Tim Verna Short Open Men 1:47:30.19

12 852 Thomas Wandzilak Short Men 45+ 1:50:52.37

13 855 Matt Thomas Short Men 45+ 1:52:48.25

14 814 Ryan Jacob Short Open Men 1:53:05.34

15 837 Philip Matis Short Open Men 1:54:00.26

16 843 Kevin Anderson Short Open Men 1:54:04.03

17 868 John Vernon Short Men 45+ 1:54:27.93

18 906 Kevin Sliwinski Short Open Men 1:54:38.77

19 835 Jerry Bower III Short Open Men 1:54:49.20

20 900 Matt Ingham Short Open Men 1:54:56.39

Overall - Men

E-Bike



21 864 Flavio Pires Short Men 45+ 1:55:42.23

22 865 Michael Bush Short Men 45+ 1:55:59.65

23 856 Troy Miller Short Men 45+ 1:57:30.09

24 899 Brandon Gatchell Short Open Men 1:58:15.91

25 825 Vinny Menezes Short Open Men 1:58:54.35

26 845 Julian Ceballos Short Open Men 2:00:39.00

27 846 Zack Foreman Short Open Men 2:00:39.75

28 830 Ben Maeso Short Open Men 2:00:43.49

29 836 Stephen Vrabel Short Open Men 2:00:55.20

30 863 Joe Kadelak Short Men 45+ 2:01:30.38

31 872 James Kondisko Jr. Short Men 45+ 2:01:32.05

32 805 Ben Watts Short Open Men 2:02:07.43

33 849 Jesse Miller Short Open Men 2:02:27.74

34 854 Eric Confer Short Men 45+ 2:04:14.21

35 871 Mike Miller Short Men 45+ 2:04:15.76

36 806 A.J.Adams Short Open Men 2:04:22.27

37 876 Dave Hallman Short Men 45+ 2:04:40.31

38 838 Paul Lehman Short Open Men 2:09:11.17

39 858 Harold Schrawder Short Men 45+ 2:09:24.03

40 2273 Jeffrey Melgaard Short Open Men 2:09:56.32

41 816 Josh Gabrielsen Short Open Men 2:10:32.79

42 818 Jon Gabrielsen Short Open Men 2:10:34.49

43 853 Mike Tanner Short Men 45+ 2:12:48.00

44 807 Kevin Moore Short Open Men 2:12:58.26

45 808 Jon Plummer Short Open Men 2:14:47.91

46 907 Keith Meyer Short Open Men 2:14:51.13

47 802 Jack Marks Short Open Men 2:15:31.63

48 857 Lee Boy Short Men 45+ 2:19:35.17

49 811 Steve Chappel Short Open Men 2:20:00.94

50 803 Donald Mayer Short Open Men 2:23:08.33

51 2421 J Carroll Short Men 45+ 2:28:46.41

52 801 Victor Marks Short Open Men 2:33:13.28

53 839 Jhovany Velasquez Short Open Men 2:36:51.07

54 909 Matthew Wilson Short Men 45+ 2:37:41.65



55 911 Eric Dyckman Short Men 45+ 2:39:11.43

56 867 Steven Baisley Short Men 45+ 2:40:58.19

57 842 Jesus Reyes Short Open Men 2:44:54.24

58 809 Andrew Mujica Short Open Men 2:45:40.89

59 804 Thomas Savage Short Open Men 2:47:25.42

60 834 Chris Sampson Short Open Men 2:48:48.61

61 812 Benton Crellin Short Open Men 3:08:03.96

62 813 Steven Crellin Short Open Men 3:08:07.78

63 841 Jose Rodriguez Short Open Men 3:09:51.55

64 828 John Pytko Short Open Men 3:43:19.82

65 901 Christian Alcover Short Open Men 3:50:03.12

66 917 Jose Mango Short Open Men 3:50:25.28

67 832 George Cruz Short Open Men 4:21:42.52

68 831 Fabian Cruz Short Open Men 4:22:22.19

69 829 Ryan Setlock Short Open Men DNF

70 844 Jesse Harodetsky Jr Short Open Men DNF

71 866 Daniel Reese Short Men 45+ DNF

- 870 Brian Senglar Short Men 45+ DNF

- 810 Daniel Gonzalez de la Rosa Short Open Men DNS

- 815 Eric Dewees Short Open Men DNS

- 823 Patrick Felton Short Open Men DNS

- 826 Michael Sigona Short Open Men DNS

- 827 Daniel Kocotas Short Open Men DNS

- 833 Matthew Breton Short Open Men DNS

- 847 Tom Rutkowski Short Open Men DNS

- 848 Seth Gasiorowski Short Open Men DNS

- 850 Toby Hamson Short Men 45+ DNS

- 851 Dominick Incantalupo Short Men 45+ DNS

- 859 Michael Kemen Short Men 45+ DNS

- 860 Dave Dyke Short Men 45+ DNS

- 861 Joe Mucciolo Short Men 45+ DNS

- 862 Christopher Motto Short Men 45+ DNS

- 869 Andrew Brush Short Men 45+ DNS

- 873 Curvin Wolfgang Short Men 45+ DNS



- 874 Larry Goldstein Short Men 45+ DNS

- 875 Edward J. Morrison Short Men 45+ DNS

- 898 Hannes Viljoen Short Open Men DNS

- 902 Ray Shaver Short Men 45+ DNS

- 905 David Kellmer Short Men 45+ DNS

- 910 Matt Buckley Short Open Men DNS

- 914 Brian Campbell Short Men 45+ DNS

- 2213 Mike Jones Short Open Men DNS

 

Place Bib Name Category Time

1 3266 Kat Brady Short Open Women 1:55:02.08

2 890 Alisa Vinogradova Short Open Women 2:13:16.32

3 3306 Amy Nelson Short Open Women 2:17:26.07

4 888 Tammy Kondisko Short Open Women 2:39:48.46

5 886 Amy Fowler Short Open Women 2:46:12.20

6 892 Carolina Arias Short Open Women 2:51:22.61

7 884 Jenna Gabrielsen Short Open Women 3:02:21.26

8 883 Amanda Beach Short Open Women 3:02:21.84

9 877 Izzy Marks Short Open Women 3:03:38.74

10 912 Sarah Marks Short Open Women 3:03:55.99

11 881 Nicohl Geszvain Short Open Women 3:48:57.84

12 880 Kristie Bundro Short Open Women 3:54:39.47

13 879 Teri McWilliams Short Open Women 4:03:33.31

14 889 Angelica Puppo Short Open Women 4:20:54.64

- 878 Liz Moriarta Short Open Women DNS

- 882 Catherine Chimney Short Open Women DNS

- 885 Kathleen Riddell Short Open Women DNS

- 887 Anne Pieters Short Open Women DNS

- 891 Stephanie Egger Short Open Women DNS

- 893 Justine Kreso Short Open Women DNS

- 894 Nicole Houvig Short Open Women DNS

- 903 Erika Robinson Short Open Women DNS

- 904 Mikayla Passage Short Open Women DNS

Overall - Women


